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July 3, 19990

Mr. M. Chad Gaffin
Scout Executive
Morthwest Texas Council, No. 537

PERSCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DAVID MCGILVRAY

gear Chad:

We appreciate your telephone call in January, related to the above named
individual. Unfortunately, we have not heard from you again, even though I
have written on two previous occasions.

Shoutld dr. MeGilvray be placed on our Ineligibie Yolunteer File? If so, we
woutld like to have more information. The c3ll indicated there was some
molestation charge, but that is all we have.

4e hope you wiil complete the Ineiigible VYolunteer Record Sheet so we can
identify Mr. McGilvray, 1f he should be placed on our file, and reqistration
refused.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincarely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration Sarvice ! sy L

zko R I SRR

cc: South Central Region, SUM SCR R g £
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JACK A. McGAUGHEY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 97TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ArcER, Cray anp MonTtacue Countrss

Paul W. Smith MONTAGUE COUNTY COURTHOUSE
[NVESTICATOR POST OFFICE BOX 35

. MONTAGUE, TEXAS 76251
Patti Poe 817-894-6211

LZCAL ASSISTANT

March 20, 1990

Mr. Pat Wedding

Wichita Falls, Tx 76308
Re: David MacGilvary
Dear Mr. Wedding:

~ I have been through the files of my office on cases pending in 1981
when I became District Attorney. I have been unable to locate the
prosecutor's file on Mr. MacGilvary and suspect that it aas been put
awayv in a mislabeled box. It is doubtful that we could locate this
f£ile without a full scale search. Even then, my r=2collection of the
file as I received it is that there was little in it that could be

released.

For purposes of your investigation, I think you can note that he was
indicted for the offense of indecency with a child and that the case
was later dismissed when I adhered to an agreement rsached between
MacGilvary's attorney and my predecessor whereby MacGilvary agreed to
undergo counseling in return for dismissal. It is my understanding
that ne did attend the counseling. We have had not had any later
cases filed against him.

If I can give any other statement or information, please call.

Very truly yours,

~s

Il
"/ 1

JACK A. MC GAUGEEY

I VAN :
ok TS Qw‘) \@/

JAMc/pp
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Wainut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079, lrving, Texas 73015-2079
214-580-2000

March 12, 1990

Mr. M. Chad Gaffin
Scout Executive
Northwest Texas Council, No. 587

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: David McGilvray

Dear Chad:

In January, we received a phone call from your office indicating there
-was a lawsuit at that time and a possible molestation charge. Some of
this seems to have begun several years ago.

Have you received any additional information which would help to
substantiate our refusal of registration to Mr. Gilvray? [ am
enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which I would like to
have completed, if he should be placed on the file.

Thanks for your help in building this case.

Sincerely,

~
[ ;
. - L
K/ 7 /,.’-‘___-—.. RS A——

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag
Enclosure

cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR
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Mr. M. Chad Gafrin
Scout Executive
Marthwes? Texas Council, No. 587

PERSONAL AHD COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: David McGilvray

had:

()

dear |

1]

In January, we received a phone call from your office indicating there
wWas a4 lawsuit at that time and a possible moiestation charge. Some ot
this seems %o have begun several years age.

Have you received any additional information which would help o
substantiate our refusal of registration to Mr. Gilvray? [ am
enclosing an Ineligible Yolunteer Record Sheet which I would like to
have completed, if he should be placed on the file.

Thanks for your help in building this case.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag
Enclosure

cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR
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